503434861 08/13/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3481485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	08/06/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TÖNNJES ISI PATENT HOLDING GMBH		
Street Address:	SYKER STRASSE 201		
City:	DELMENHORST		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	27751		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6628209

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (770)804-0900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7707090023

Email: |colton@srtslaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SANTOS LLC Address Line 1: TWO RAVINIA DRIVE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60725.010US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OF SUBMITTER: LAURENCE P. COLTON	
SIGNATURE:	/lpcolton/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=60725-010us-assignment-081315-1#page1.tif

PATENT 503434861 REEL: 036317 FRAME: 0542

Assignment of United States Patent			Customer No.: 22870 Docket No.: 60725.010US	
US Patent No.:	Issue Date:	Application No.:	Filing Date:	
6,628,209 B1	Sep. 30, 2003	09/549,596	Apr. 14, 2000	
Title of Invention:				
VEHICLE IDENTIFIER WITH PRODUCTION PROCESS	CONTACT-FREE REA	DABLE ELECTRONIC DATA	A CARRIER, AND	
Inventor: Bernhard Rother				
Assignor:		Addresses of Assignors:		
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft		Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 Munich Germany		
Assignee:		Address of Assignee:		
Tönnjes ISI Patent Holding GmbH		Syker Strasse 201 27751 Delmenhorst Germany		
Whereas, the above-identified States Patent, and:	d Assignor is the sole ow	vner and assignee of record	of the above-identified United	
Whereas, the above-identified	d Assignee is desirous o	f acquiring the entire right, ti	tle and interest in the same;	
hereby acknowledged, Assignentire right, title, and interest	nor, by these presents, on in and to this Patent and	does sell, assign, transfer, a d the invention disclosed the	and sufficiency of which is nd convey unto Assignee the rein to the full end of the term mor had this Assignment not	
Executed this 6 day of 1	August, 20	15 at <u>Munich</u>	·	
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	-			
Print Name: Elvira Renner Title: Both authorized officers	ppc Ma_ Daniel Maier			

60725-010us-ptassign-070915-1

**RECORDED: 08/13/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 036317 FRAME: 0543